

450 - 1 Street SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 5H1

Tel: (403) 920-4512 Fax: (403) 920-2347

E-mail: eman_tadayoni@tcenergy.com

May 14, 2020

Filed Electronically

Canada Energy Regulator Suite 210, 517 Tenth Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta T2R 0A8

Attention: Ms. L. George, Secretary of the Commission

Dear Ms. George:

Re: Foothills Pipe Lines Ltd. (Foothills)

Quarterly Surveillance Report

For the Period Ended March 31, 2020

Enclosed for filing with the Commission of the Canada Energy Regulator (CER) is a copy of the Foothills System's Quarterly Surveillance Report for the period ended March 31, 2020.

Foothills is notifying shippers of the availability of this filing in the CER's repository as well as on TC Energy's Foothills System website at the following address: http://www.tccustomerexpress.com/934.html

Should the CER require additional information regarding this filing, please contact me by phone at (403) 920-4512 or by email at eman_tadayoni@tcenergy.com.

Yours truly,

Foothills Pipe Lines Ltd.

Original signed by

Eman Tadayoni Regulatory Project Manager, Tolls and Tariffs Canadian Natural Gas Pipelines

Attachment

cc: Foothills Firm and Interruptible Customers

Foothills Pipe Lines Ltd.

Quarterly Surveillance Report Commission of the Canada Energy Regulator (CER or Commission)

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2020

Pursuant to the Toll Information Regulations and Guide BB of the Filing Manual, as revised in December 2016, Letter Decision of June 2, 2000 attaching Order TG-2-2000 and Order MO-036-2017 dated July 10, 2017, Foothills Pipe Lines Ltd. submits its quarterly report for the three months ended March 31, 2020.

CONTENTS

Schedule	Surveillance Report	
7.0	Traffic Data	

Foothills Pipe Lines Ltd.

TRAFFIC DATA

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2020

In accordance with Section BB.2 of Guide BB of the Filing Manual, Traffic Data is being provided to the CER in a machine-readable format and will be posted by the CER at: https://www.cer-rec.gc.ca/nrg/ntgrtd/pplnprtl/pplnprfls/index-eng.html